Monoblock valves for
Front Loaders Applications
SDM122
DLM122
D1WWEA01A2
SDM122-DLM122
 Configuration open center SDM122 and Load Sensing DLM122
 Fitted with a main pressure relief valve (on SDM122) and load check valve on every working section

4B 	 “A” side spool positioners           	 page 13
TYPE 		  CODICE 	 DESCRIPTION
8		  5V08112001	 With spring return in neutral position
13		  5V13112001 	 With detent in 4th position and spring
return in neutral position
5B 	 “B” side spool control kit	 page 13
TYPE 		  CODE 		  DESCRIPTION
EMC		  5MEC080800	 Mechatronic control kit for positioner
				    type 8
EMC		  5MEC130800	 Mechatronic control kit for positioner
				    type 13
For all configurations
2 	 Main relief valves	 page 10
Setting is referred to 10 l/min - 2.6 US gpm flow
TYPE 	 CODE 	 DESCRIPTION
UD-170	 5KIT323170	 170 bar - 2450 psi
UD-180	 5KIT323180	 180 bar - 2600 psi
UD-190	 5KIT323190	 190 bar - 2750 psi
UD-210	 5KIT323210	 210 bar - 3050 psi
UD-230	 5KIT323230	 230 bar - 3350 psi
UR	 X252421270	 Adjustable valve (141/270 bar -
		  2050/3900 psi)
SV	 XTAP528480	 Valve blanking plug
6 	 Port valves	 page 10
TYPE 	 CODE 	 DESCRIPTION
Fixed setting antishock valves
Setting is referred to 10 l/min - 2.6 US gpm flow
U025	 5KIT332025	 Valve setting 25 bar - 360 psi
U030	 5KIT332030	 Valve setting 30 bar - 430 psi
U040	 5KIT332040	 Valve setting 40 bar - 580 psi
U050	 5KIT332050	 Valve setting 50 bar - 720 psi
U063	 5KIT332063	 Valve setting 63 bar - 900 psi
U080	 5KIT332080	 Valve setting 80 bar - 1150 psi
U100	 5KIT332100	 Valve setting 100 bar - 1450 psi
U110	 5KIT332110	 Valve setting 110 bar - 1600 psi
U125	 5KIT332125	 Valve setting 125 bar - 1800 psi
U140	 5KIT332140	 Valve setting 140 bar - 2050 psi
U150	 5KIT332150		  Valve setting 150 bar - 2150 psi
U160	 5KIT332160	 Valve setting 160 bar - 2300 psi
6 	 Port valves (continued)	 page 10
TYPE 	 CODE 	 DESCRIPTION
U175	 5KIT332175	 Valve setting 175 bar - 2550 psi
U190	 5KIT332190	 Valve setting 190 bar - 2750 psi
U200	 5KIT332200	 Valve setting 200 bar - 2900 psi
U210	 5KIT332210	 Valve setting 210 bar - 3050 psi
U220	 5KIT332220	 Valve setting 220 bar - 3200 psi
U225	 5KIT332230	 Valve setting 225 bar - 3250 psi
U230	 5KIT332230	 Valve setting 230 bar - 3350 psi
U240	 5KIT332240	 Valve setting 240 bar - 3500 psi
U250	 5KIT332250	 Valve setting 250 bar - 3600 psi
UT	 XTAP522441	 Valve blanking plug
SE/DE	 XKIT408201	 Single/double effect selector
7 	 Return circuit*	 page 14
TIPO 	      CODICE	 DESCRIZIONE

U040	 5KIT332040	 Valve setting 40 bar - 580 psi
U050	 5KIT332050	 Valve setting 50 bar - 720 psi
U063	 5KIT332063	 Valve setting 63 bar - 900 psi
U080	 5KIT332080	 Valve setting 80 bar - 1150 psi
U100	 5KIT332100	 Valve setting 100 bar - 1450 psi
U110	 5KIT332110	 Valve setting 110 bar - 1600 psi
U125	 5KIT332125	 Valve setting 125 bar - 1800 psi
U140	 5KIT332140	 Valve setting 140 bar - 2050 psi
U150	 5KIT332150		  Valve setting 150 bar - 2150 psi
U160	 5KIT332160	 Valve setting 160 bar - 2300 psi
U175	 5KIT332175	 Valve setting 175 bar - 2550 psi
U190	 5KIT332190	 Valve setting 190 bar - 2750 psi
U200	 5KIT332200	 Valve setting 200 bar - 2900 psi
U210	 5KIT332210	 Valve setting 210 bar - 3050 psi
U220	 5KIT332220	 Valve setting 220 bar - 3200 psi
U225	 5KIT332225	 Valve setting 225 bar - 3250 psi
U230	 5KIT332230	 Valve setting 230 bar - 3350 psi
U240	 5KIT332240	 Valve setting 240 bar - 3500 psi
U250	 5KIT332250	 Valve setting 250 bar - 3600 psi
UT	 XTAP522441	 Valve blanking plug